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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:200

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 01

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

TEMPLE

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
IN LETTER NO. ANB3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:200

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 02

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
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1206 , 56
98 , 352
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101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

TEMPLE

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
IN LETTER NO. ANB3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:200

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 03

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
IN LETTER NO. ANB3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025



AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795
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JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
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SCALE :- 1:200
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SHEET NO :- 04

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
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TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208
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1243/1844 ,124 ,211
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KHATA NO - 352
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1226 , 56
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   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
 New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-
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AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
IN LETTER NO. ANB3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:200

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 05

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
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1206 , 56
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1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-PUBLIC
TOILET
COMPLEX

TEMPLE

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
IN LETTER NO. ANB3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 06

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-1

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-1

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
IN LETTER NO. ANB3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 07

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN
(2ND TO 18TH & 20TH & 21ST)

TOWER-1

19TH FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-1

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
IN LETTER NO. ANB3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 08

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

22ND FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-1

23RD FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-1

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
IN LETTER NO. ANB3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 09

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.
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Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
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RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 10

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.
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RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 11

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.
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RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 12

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.
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Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
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T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
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A R C H I T E C T S
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B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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1ST FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-3

2ND FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-3

AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 13

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
 New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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3RD FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-3

4TH FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-3

AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 14

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
 New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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6TH FLOOR PLAN
TOWER-3

AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 15

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
 New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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TERRACE FLOOR PLAN
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           TOWER-3

           TOWER-3

AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 16

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
 New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025

APPROVED B
Y B

HUBANESW
AR M

UNIC
IP

AL 
CORPORATIO

N



AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 17

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

22 ND FLOOR (LPH)

+76825 (FFL)

+76775 (T.O.S)

+83125 (FFL) (MSL+184.575M)

+82975 (T.O.S)

+1400 (FFL) PLINTH LVL

+1100 INTERNAL ROAD LVL.

23RD FLOOR (UPH)

MUMTY ROOM

+350 (T.O.S)
BASEMENT SLAB

-4300 (FFL)

-4400 (T.O.S)
UPPER BASEMENT
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AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 18

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

ELEVATION-C
TOWER-1

ELEVATION-D
TOWER-1

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 19

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
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1746,
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98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com
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B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
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F 91 11 26186874
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AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 20

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
 New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S

P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 22

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
 New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S

P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 23

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-

SECTION-AA
TOWER-1

SECTION-BB
TOWER-1

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 24

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-
AREA STATEMENT :-

PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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AR. DUSMANTA KUMAR SWAIN.
REGD NO:- CA/2002/28795

SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.

JOB TITLE :-

CONSULTANT:-

SARCHIS CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD.

PLOT NO:- N1/40 , IRC VILLAGE.
BHUBANESWAR :- 15.

PH:- 9437134175 (M) , 2555955

SCALE :- 1:100

DATE :-

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

SUPRAVA

D.K.SWAIN.

SHEET NO :- 25

MR. PRADEEP THACKER
(M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

SIGNATURE OF OWNER &
 GPA HOLDER.

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL APARTMENT
TOWER -1(2B+G+23) TOWER -2(2B+S+22) & TOWER -3(2B+G+9)

 FOR M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD ,
OVER PLOT N0 - 210,199 ,208

1244 ,126,125
1242 ,123

1243/1844 ,124 ,211
1746,

KHATA NO - 352
1205 , 352

1206 , 56
98 , 352

1226 , 56
102 , 352

1227 , 352
101 , 56

106 ,
   MOUZA - PAHALA ,

TAHASIL - BHUBANESWAR , DIST. - KHURDA .

15/21

OWNER:- 1. MR. PRADEEP THACKER
        (M/S KHUSHI REALCON PVT.LTD)

 2. BISWAJIT SAHA .

THIS BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE TO
ODISHA DEVELOPMENT ACT (P&BS) RULE 2020.

Designs International Studio Pvt. Ltd.
Anand Niketan,
 New Delhi-110021
PHONE NO:+91 11 24114500, +91 11
24114501

PROION CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD.
82 ,SUKHDEV VIHAR,
NEW DELHI-110025,INDIA
WWW.PROION.NET

T.P.C TECHNICAL PROJECT
CONSULTANTS(P)LTD.
H.O-B-74,SECTOR 57,NOIDA,
UP-201301(IND)
PHONE NO: (0120)4306800
EMAIL: tpconsultants@gmail.com

A R C H I T E C T S
P L A N N E R S

D E S I G N E R S

E N G I N E E R S

B -6 /17  SHOPPING CENTRE
SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE
NEW DELHI  110029  INDIA.
T 9111 26162930/ 26162931
F 91 11 26186874

RAJINDER KUMAR ASSOCIATES

SECTION-1
TOWER-3

SECTION-BB
TOWER-3

ARCHITECT :-

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :-

MEP CONSULTANT :-

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT :-TERRACE

SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE
LOBBY

SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE
LOBBY

SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE
LOBBY

SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE
LOBBY

SERVICE APARTMENT TOILET SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE APARTMENT SERVICE
LOBBY

OFFICE LIFT TOILET SERVICE
LOBBY

MECH.CORRIDOR

SERVICE TRENCH

OFFICE SERVICE
LOBBY

CORRIDORGUEST LOBBYLIFT

CAR SHOWROOM - 3 SERVICE
LOBBY

LIFT ENTRANCE LOBBY

SERVICE
LOBBY

CORRIDORGUEST LOBBYLIFTBASEMENT PARKING

TERRACE W 1.50
T  0.30
R  0.15

W 1.50
T  0.30
R  0.15

W-1.50
T-0.30
R-0.15

W 1.50
T  0.30
R  0.15

1050MM HIGH RAILING

1050MM HIGH RAILING

LIFT PIT

LIFT

LIFT

LIFT
LOBBY

LIFT
LOBBY

TOILET LIFT
LOBBY

TOILET LIFT
LOBBY

TOILET LIFT
LOBBY

TOILET LIFT
LOBBY

SERVICE APARTMENT

SERVICE APARTMENT

SERVICE APARTMENT

SERVICE APARTMENT

LIFT

BASEMENT PARKING
LIFT

LIFT PIT

LIFT SERVICE
LOBBY

CORRIDORGUEST LOBBY DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

W-1.50
T-0.30
R-0.15

SERVICE APARTMENT TOILET SERVICE
LOBBY

SERVICE
LIFT

LOBBY
 APARTMENT

SERVICE
 APARTMENT

ALL DAY DINING SERVICE
LOBBY

CORRIDORGUEST LOBBYLIFTLIFT

TERRACE
LANDSCAPE

SECTION FOLD
LINE

FEATURE WALL
AS/DETAIL

TERRACE

8 TH FLOOR

9 TH FLOOR

SERVICE TRENCH

4 TH FLOOR

5 TH FLOOR

LVL +7.00M

LVL +10.90M

LVL +14.80M

LVL +16.60M

LVL +20.35M

6 TH FLOOR

LVL +24.10M

7 TH FLOOR

LVL +27.55M

LVL +34.45M

LVL +37.30M

LVL +44.35M

LVL +31.00M

2ND FLOOR

1ST FLOOR

LVL +1.20M

LVL +0.90M

MUMTY TERRACE

+350 (T.O.S)
BASEMENT SLAB

LVL -4.30M

UPPER BASEMENT

LVL -7.90M

LOWER BASEMENT

EXTERNAL ROAD LEVEL

LVL +41.30M
TERRACE FLOOR

LVL -1.65M

LVL -9.40M

N.G.L

INTERNAL ROAD LEVEL

PLINTH LEVEL

P.C.C BOTTOM LEVEL

LVL +50.35M
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE WALL

3 RD FLOOR

+44750 (F.F.L.)
 MSL+146.20M

CAR SHOWROOM - 2

"HIGHWAY FACING" LEASED RESTAURANT-1

SERVICE TRENCH

TERRACE

LANDSCAPE TERRACE

COMMERCIAL & SERVICE
PARTMENT DROP OFF

OFFICEW.C.OFFICES

GUEST LOBBY CAR PARKING & BOH

ENTRANCE LOBBY

SERVICE APARTMENTTOILETCORR.SERVICE APARTMENT

OFFICES CORRIDOR CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR GUEST LOBBYKITCHEN & BOH

CORRIDOR GUEST LOBBYOFFICE - 4

CAR PARKING & BOH

SERVICE APARTMENTTOILETCORR.SERVICE APARTMENT

OFFICE 2

W.C.

SERVICE APARTMENTTOILETCORR.SERVICE APARTMENT

SERVICE APARTMENTTOILETCORR.SERVICE APARTMENT

SERVICE APARTMENTTOILETCORR.SERVICE APARTMENT

SERVICE APARTMENTTOILETCORR.SERVICE APARTMENT

REFUGE 
TERRACE

TERRACE

FEATURE WALL
AS/DETAIL

AREA STATEMENT :-
PLOT AREA                                        =9877.92 SQ.MT.(2.44 ACRE.)

PARKING AREA:-(2B)
LOWER BASEMENT FL. AREA         =7742.23 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA                              =1153.11 SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                                  =6589.12 SQ.MT.

UPPER BASEMENT FL. AREA           =7165.10 SQ.MT.
SERVICE AREA         =602.98  SQ.MT.
PARKING AREA                   =6562.12 SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA                     =14907.33 SQ.MT
TOTAL PARKING AREA=                   =13151.24 SQ.MT
TOTAL SERVICE AREA         =1756.09 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 1 (RESIDENTIAL BUILDING)(2B+G+23)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =1027.25 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT,DUCT & SERVICE AREA)
SERVICE AREA                                  =393.93 SQ.MT. (NON-FAR)
CONVENIENCE STORE AREA          =97.03 SQ.MT. (FAR) (COMM.)
1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA                 =1099.35 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT, DUCT)
2ND FL. TO 4TH FL. AREA                 =3150.99 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT)

                     (1050.33X3) SQ.MT.
5TH FL. TO 18TH FL. AREA               =14704.62SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                               (1050.33X14) SQ.MT
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =347.90 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =1079.13 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =73.29 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 21ST FLOOR AREA            =2100.66 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (1050.33X2)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =49.70 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
22ND FLOOR AREA                           =1051.06 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT & REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =22.36 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
23RD FLOOR AREA                           =703.65 SQ.MT(EX. LIFT,DUCT,REFUGE AREA & CUT-OUT AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =11.95 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA          =24916.71 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =25.20 SQ.MT.X24=604.80 SQ.MT (NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =505.20 SQ.MT
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =23412.78 SQ.MT.

TOWER - 2 (RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+S+22)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                     =1239.54 SQ.MT.
(EX. LIFT, DUCT,RAMP CUTOUT,PARKING,SERVICES)
PARKING AREA                                  =442.86 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
SERVICE AREA                                  =21.11 SQ.MT.(AT GROUND FLOOR)(NON-FAR)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =281.90 SQ.MT.
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =1231.38 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =910.18 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                         =659.82 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =749.71 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)
TYPICAL FLOOR AREA
(5TH TO 18TH FLOOR)                   =10072.02 SQ.MT. (EX.LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)

                               (719.43 X 14) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =461.30 SQ.MT.
19TH FLOOR AREA                            =750.30 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =63.82 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
20TH TO 22ND FLOOR AREA           =2158.29 SQ.MT.(EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)
                                                              (719.43 X 3) SQ.MT.
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =98.85 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA                   =18053.14 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PARKING AREA                     =442.86 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =303.01 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA       =(16.30X23)+(30.5X3)=466.40 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =623.97 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =16216.9 SQ.MT.
         
TOWER - 3 (COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT) (2B+G+9)
GROUND FLOOR AREA                    =621.39 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FIRST FLOOR AREA                          =556.31 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SECOND FLOOR AREA                     =746.84 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
SERVICE LOFT AREA                        =366.40 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(SERVICES.)
THIRD FLOOR AREA                          =755.98 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(COMM.)
FOURTH FLOOR AREA                      =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
FIFTH FLOOR AREA                          =572.93 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
SIXTH FLOOR AREA                          =613.61 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT,REFUGE AREA)(RES.)
REFUGE BALCONY AREA                 =40.68 SQ.MT.
7TH TO 9TH FLOOR AREA                =1718.79 SQ.MT. (EX. LIFT & DUCT)(RES.)
                                                               (572.93X3) SQ.MT.

TOTAL BUILT UP AREA         =6525.18 SQ.MT.
TOTAL SERVICE AREA                     =366.40 SQ.MT.
FIRE STAIRCASE AREA                    =(22.3X10)=223.00 SQ.MT.(NON-FAR)
TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA    =40.68 SQ.MT.
TOTAL FAR AREA                              =5895.10 SQ.MT.

GRAND TOTAL FAR AREA                =45524.78 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL PARKING AREA       =13594.10 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL SERVICE AREA        =2819.43 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL FIRE STAIRCASE AREA        =1294.20 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL REFUGE BALCONY AREA        =1169.85 SQ.MT.
GRAND TOTAL BUILT-UP AREA       =64402.36 SQ.MT.

FAR                   =4.60

PARKING AREA REQUIRED
(2591.32+97.03)=2688.35 X 40%        =1075.34 SQ.MT.
(45524.78-2688.35)=42836.43 X 25% =10709.10 SQ.MT.
TOTAL                                                 = 11784.44 SQ.MT.

PARKING AREA PROVIDED          =13594.10 SQ.MT.
NO. OF RECHARGE PITS                  =31 NOS OF 6 CBM EACH
NO. OF TREES                                   =124 NOS.
NO. OF DWELLING UNIT                   =278 NOS.

COMMERCIAL SPACE                       =2688.35 SQ.MT. (4.92%)
RESIDENTIAL SPACE                        =42836.43 SQ.MT. (95.08%)
GROUND COVERAGE                       =3094.87 SQ.MT. (31.33%)

BASE FAR (2.00)                                 =19755.84 SQ.MT.
MIG FAR (0.25)                                    =2469.48 SQ.MT.
PURCHASEABLE FAR                        =23299.46 SQ.MT.

EWS REQUIRED                                 =2844.49 SQ.MT.

COMMUNITY AREA                            =1993.53 SQ.MT.

PERMISSION GRANTED  
UNDER SEC.16(3) OF  
ODA ACT 1982 SUBJECT 
TO CONDITIONS CONTAINED  
IN LETTER NO. ANB/3398/2022 
DATED : 31/03/2022  
PERMISSION IS VALID 
TILL 30/03/2025
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